Scot-Free Scrimmages

Hosted by Macalester College in St. Paul, MN
October 4-5, 2025

Official Tabulation Summary

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary
A v 1130| I v 1589 | II v 1619| A v 1396 5- 3 -0
Cornell A L L | W L | W w | w w CS 0CS PD
-8 -19 +10 -5 +10 +8 +2 +9 12.00 77.50 +7
1007 A v 1619| IT v 1131 | II v 1589 | A v 1130 4 - 4 -0
Cornell B w L L L | W W | L W CS 0CS PD
+2 =7 -9 -2 +19 +8 -12 +5 13.00 76.50 +4
1008 I v 1334| A v 1618 A v 1333 | II v. 1370 2 - 5 -1
Cornell C L L L W | L T | W L CS 0CS PD
=7 6 3 +4 3 0 +12 -14 13.50 64.00  -17
1130 I v 1006 A v 1370 A v. 1368 | II v. 1007 5- 3 -0
Macalester A w w | L W | L W | W L CS 0oCS PD
+8 +19 -3 +5 -1 +4 4112 -5 20.00 51.50 +39
1131 I v 1368| A v 1007| A v 1370 | II v. 1334 4 - 4 -0
Macalester B w L w W IL Il L "% CS OCS PD
+7 -16 +9 +2 -12 2 4 +11 19.00 56.00 -5
1132 I v 1618 A v 1334 | II v 1369| A v. 1589 7- 1 -0
Macalester C w w | W W | W L | W w CS 0CS PD
+11 +6 +1 +6 7 -4 +35 +13 14.00 72.50 +75
1153 O v 136| A v 1333| II v 1618| A v. 1369 4 - 4 -0
UW Eau Claire L L | W w | w W | L L CS 0CS PD
3 9 +5 +11 +7 +7 29 -10 13.50 7050 21
1333 A v 1369| II v. 1153 IT v. 1008| A v. 1619 1- 6 -1
Carleton A L L L L | W T L L CS 0Cs PD
-l =7 5 -11 +3 0 =7 -8 16.50 58.00  -36
1334 A v. 1008| IT v 1132| II v 1396| A v 1131 3- 3 -2
Carleton B w w | L L T T | W L CS 0CS PD
+7 +6 il 6 0 0 +4 -11 16.50 66.50 -1
1368 A v 1181l O wv 1619 II v 1130| A v 1618 5- 3 -0
Minnesota A IL, W W W W IL, IL, w CS 0CS PD
=7 +16 +4 +9 +1 -4 -14 +14 14.00 73.00 +19
1369 I v 1333| A v 139%6| A v 1132 | II v 1153 7- 1 -0
Minnesota B W W W W L w W W CS OCS PD
+1 +7 +5 +7 -7 +4 +29 +10 15.50 64.00 +56
1370 A v 1589 | I1 v 1130| II v 1131 | A v 1008 6- 2 -0
Minnesota C w W w IL W w IL, w CS 0CSs PD
+5 +14 33 -5 112 2 12 g1lAL 12.50 74.50 4383
1396 A v. 1153| II v 1369 A v. 1334 | II v. 1006 2 - 4 -2
Grinnell W W | L L T T L L CS 0CS PD
+3 +9 5 -7 0 0 2 9 20.00 5750  -11
1589 I v 1370| A v 1006 | A v 1007 | II v 1132 1- 7 -0
Bethany Lutheran I L I W I, IL, I L CS 0Cs PD
45 -14 -10 +5 -19 -8 35 -13 22.00 5150 99
1618 A v 1132| I v 1008| A v 11563| II v 1368 2- 6 -0
St. Olaf A L L | W L L L | W L CS 0CS PD
-11 6 +3 4 =7 7 +14 -14 18.50 55.00  -32
1619 oI v 1007| A v 1368| A v. 1006 | II v 1333 3- 5 -0
St. Olaf B L w | L L L L | W W CS 0Cs PD
2 27 -4 9 -10 -8 a7 +8 15.50 5550  -11




Team
1369
1132
1370

School

Minnesota B
Macalester C
Minnesota C

Outstanding Witnesses

Points
T120
T119
T119
[118
A17
[117
A17
T117
T116
T116
Al6
Al6

Name

Ella Hankins
Maren Fricke
Celina Schertz
Claire Kachelmyer
Jo-z Wu

Ava Annunziato
Kaden Legore
Levi Thompson
Elias Hanson
Hayden Dylla
Reagan Keppelman
Audrey Goode

Outstanding Attorneys

Points
A20
T120
T120
T119
[118
A18
[118
[118
T117
T117
A17

Name

Virginia Oliver
Bill Phan

Maita Mungah
Logan Juran
Sabri Abdusalam
Josie Mitchell
Kaden Legore
Luis Bonilla
Maya Azevedo
Jo-z Wu
Paramitha Pratha

Outstanding Trial Teams

Record

7 Wins (CS: 15.5, OCS: 64, PD: 56)
7 Wins (CS: 14, OCS: 72.5, PD: 75)
6 Wins (CS: 12.5, OCS: 74.5, PD: 33)
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1007
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Team #
1396
1369
1131
1368
1130
1130
1008
1006
1619
1132
1131

School

UW Eau Claire
Macalester C
Cornell A

St. Olaf B
Macalester C
Macalester B
Cornell C
Cornell B

St. Olaf B
Minnesota A
Minnesota A
Carleton B

School
Grinnell
Minnesota B
Macalester B
Minnesota A
Macalester A
Macalester A
Cornell C
Cornell A

St. Olaf B
Macalester C
Macalester B



